RESOLUTION R-96- /____

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, that whereas, the Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, has been informed that Carlton Burnett and Sharon Burnett have petitioned or will petition the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, for annexation into the City of Conway, Arkansas, of the following described lands in Faulkner County, Arkansas:

Legal Description: (Lot 14 Cimarron Park)
Being a part of the NE1/4, NE1/4 of Section 34, T-6-N, R-14-W Faulkner County, Arkansas described as beginning at the NE Corner of said NE1/4, NE1/4, thence S-0-55-07-W 440.29 feet to the North right of way of I-40, thence along said right of way to a point N-86-31-07-W 264.24 feet, thence leaving said right of way N-0-55-07-E 425.06 feet to the North line of said NE1/4, NE1/4, thence S-89-49-22-E along said North line 264.0 feet to the point of beginning containing 2.62 acres, more or less.

Furthermore, the petitioner requests that all lands hereinabove described be given an A-1 zoning classification.

Said lands are contiguous to and adjoin lands which are included within the corporate limits of the City of Conway, Arkansas.

Whereas, it is desired to indicate unto the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, the attitude of the City of Conway, Arkansas, toward such annexation.

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas that City Council does hereby declare its willingness to accept said lands as a part of the City of Conway, Arkansas provided said County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, shall in the exercise of its discretion, deem said lands suitable for annexing unto the City of Conway, Arkansas. Passed this 29th day of January, 1996.

APPROVED;

Ward N. Senley

ATTEST:

Patha Hartwick